


## BID TABULATION

**CONTRACT NO.:** D6BR.POC.027  
**ROUTE:** NC 211  
**PROJECT:** Pipe Removal & Replacements

**WBS NO.:** 6B.102414.2  
**DATE:** 5/15/2024  
**COUNTY:** Columbus

ROAD: NC 211		PIPE NO.: SITE #2				COUNTY: Columbus				
						Tarheel Concrete		Jymco Construction Co		
LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	0001000000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
2	0043000000-N	SP	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	
3	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	
4	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	850	TON	\$100.00	\$85,000.00	\$59.00	\$50,150.00	
5	0995000000-E	SP	Pipe Removal	192	LF	\$80.00	\$15,360.00	\$45.00	\$8,640.00	
6	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	130	TON	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	
7	1498000000-E	610	ACIC, Type I19.0B	40	TON	\$525.00	\$21,000.00	\$315.00	\$12,600.00	
8	1525000000-E	610	ACSC, Type SF9.5B	78	TON	\$525.00	\$40,950.00	\$295.00	\$23,010.00	
9	1575000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	7	TON	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	
10	2474000000-N	SP	Pipe & Headwall (Assemble & Install Contractor Supplied Pipe) (3 - 60" HP Gray Polypropylene w/Concrete Headwalls)	1	LS	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	
11	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	
12	5912000000-N	SP	Utility Relocations (2" Water)	1	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
13	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	600	LF	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	
14	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	100	TON	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	
15	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	150	SY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	
16	6071010000-E	SP	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	
17	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.3	AC	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	
18	6084000000-E	SP	Sodding	440	SY	\$11.00	\$4,840.00	\$19.95	\$8,778.00	
						<b>SUBTOTAL:</b>	<b>\$452,720.00</b>		<b>\$317,504.00</b>	

DocuSigned by:  
  
 B42B449E08FF469...